
Change Order No. 1
Date: 10/24/2024
Date Approved:

Name of Project Village of Romeoville - 2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation (Basin 3)
Department
Contractor

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
Increases:

Decreases:

Justification:

Original CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 248,425.00 
Previous CHANGE ORDER(S) No(s). N/A $ -              
Current CONTRACT AMOUNT with all previous changes to date $ 248,425.00 

This CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $ 119,600.00 
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT including this change order $ 368,025.00 
TOTAL CHANGE to CONTRACT AMOUNT - All Change Orders $ 119,600.00 
EXTENSION OF CONTRACT TIME IN DAYS 0
REVISED FINAL COMPLETION DATE 4/30/2025

Approvals Required:

Reviewed by: Kim Construction Company, Inc.

Contractor Date

Accepted by: Village of Romeoville

Owner Date

Village of Romeoville
Change Order Form

Construction
Kim Construction Company, Inc.

Additional Manhole Repairs in existing project area. Includes 48 added "Seal and Adjust Manhole Frame" 
Repairs and 10 "Install Frame and Gasket Seal Cover" Repairs at their corresponding awarded unit 
prices.

To be effective this Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the 
PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the CONTRACT.

Std Change Order rev033005.xls, 10/24/2024 Page 1



Clear Dr

W 115th St

Apple Valley Rd

Thackera
y

D
r

C
lu

b
h

ouse
S

t

Tig
e

r
S

t

Lily Cache Ln V
eteran

s
P

kw
y

Indian Chase
Meadows

Lily Cache
Sports Fields

Bolingbrook's
Clow

International
Airport

55

55

W
Norm

anto
wn Rd

Grand Blvd

Remington Blvd

W
Rem in

gt o
n

B
lv

d

Windham Pkwy

D
a

lto
n

L
n

Waterside Dr

N Carillon Dr

Rodeo Dr

B
e

lle
L

n

S
W

e
b

e
r

R
d

N
W

e
b

e
r

R
d

Lily Cache
Wetlands

O'Hara Woods
Preserve

M
a

lib
u

D
r

S
M

ag
n

o
lia

D
r

W 135th St

S
S

c
h

m
id

t
R

d

S
O

rc
h

a
rd

D
r

W
Crossroads Pkwy

S
L

in
d

s
e

y
L

n

W
North

Fro
nta

ge
Rd

V
a

lle
y

D
r

Edgehill Dr

Q
u

a
d

ra
n

g
le

D
r

Cumberland Ln

Lily Cache Ln Lily Cache Ln

V
eteran

s
P

kw
y

S
B

o
lin

g
b

ro
o

k
D

r

Lily Cache
Greenway

Bolingbrook
High School

UChicago
Medicine

AdventHealth
Bolingbrook

Hospital

W Normantown Rd

E Romeo Rd

N
S

c
h

m
id

t
R

d

Marquette Dr

Naperv
ill

e
D

r

Arlington Dr

E
n

te
rp

ris
e

D
r

L
a

k
esid

e
D

r

H
u

d
so

n
A

v
e

H
o

n
e

ytre
e

D
r

L
a

u
re

l
A

v
e

A
rn

o
l d

A
v

e

Ontario Dr

S
Fro

nta
ge Rd

D
a

lh
a

rt
A

v
e

V
eterans

Pkwy

N
In

d
e

p
e

n
d

en
ce

B
lv

d

Resurrection
Cemetery

Isle A La Cache

Romeoville
Prairie Nature

Preserve

O'Hara Woods

Romeoville

Murphy Dr

Hayes Ave

G
a

v
in

A
v

e

W Romeo Rd
W 135th St

Isle la Cache
Forest Preserve

355

Internationale Pkwy

Davey Rd

E
North

Fro
nta

ge
Rd

B
e

a
u

d
in

B
lv

d

G
ibraltar

D
r

S
J

o
li

e
t

R
d

107th St

J
o

li
e

t
R

d

Keepataw
Preserve

Central Park

Illi
no
is
an
d
M
ic
hi
ga

n

Ca
na
l

C
hi
ca
go
Sa
ni
ta
ry
an
d
Sh
ip

Ca
na
l

De
s P

lai
ne

s R

ive
r

355

B
ri arcliff e

D
r

N
ew

Ave

Des Plaines River Dr

W 135th St

H
ig

h
R

d

127th St

E Romeo Rd

Industri
al Park

Dr

Veterans Woods

Centennial Trail

Bambrick Park

Big Run Golf
Club

L
e

m
o

n
t

R
d

L
e

m
o

n
t

R
d

Industrial Park Dr

Bluff Rd

B
lu

ff
R

d

Donohoe R
d

Des Plaines River Dr

Internationale Pkwy

Davey Rd

1 09th StWood Ridge
Forest Preserve

Lemont

Long Run

171

355

S
ta

te
S

t
S

ta
te

S
t

W
a

rn
e

r
A

v
e

W
Peiffer Ave

B
ro

w
n

D
r

132nd St

W
a

lte
r

S
t

E Logan St

Cass St

T
im

b
e

rl
in

e
D

r

W 127th StW 127th St

W Wend St

A
c

o
rn

S
t

New Ave

W Roberta St

135th St

Central
Elementary

School

S
A

rc
her

A
ve

L
e

m
o

n
t

R
d

1 2

4
5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

13 14 15

17

3

16

53

53

53

53

171

355

355

355

355

55

55

55

55

55

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

Map Page Index

Village Limits

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

 M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

O
2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3

V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e
0 2,000 Feet

Project 24-R0115.03
Date: 10/23/2024OVERVIEW MAP

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

55

55

W
South

Fro
nta

ge
Rd

55

W
North

Fro
nta

ge Rd

W
South

Fro
nta

ge Rd

G
atew

ay
D

r

W Crossroads Pkwy

24-17

24-33

24-34

24-38

24-22

24-37

24-19

24-20

24-24

24-67

24-66

24-65

24-70

24-72

24-68

A

A

W

G

G

G

55

55

55

55

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 1 of 17

1

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2!!2 !!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2!!2

!!2!!2
!!2

!!2

W Crossroads Pkwy

53

S
B

o
lin

g
b

ro
o

k
D

r
S

B
o

lin
g

b
ro

o
k

D
r

W Crossroads Pkwy

W Crossroads Pkwy

S
B

o
lin

g
b

ro
o

k
D

r

S
B

o
lin

g
b

ro
o

k
D

r

25-5

25-1 25-9

24-47
24-59

24-51

24-56
25-6

24-61
24-5524-73

24-74

A
A

A

F

F

53

53

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 2 of 17

2

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
E Crossroads Pkwy

Bluff Rd
S

h
e

rm
a

n
R

d

W Bluff Rd

Jo
li

et
R

d

25-28

25-27
25-13

25-29

25-30

25-26

25-18

25-41

25-40

25-46

G

G

S

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 3 of 17

3

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

Territorial Ct

55

W
South

Fro
nta

ge Rd

W North Frontage Rd

55

W
Cro

ssro
ads Pkwy

23-14

23-15

23-18

23-19

23-20
23-21

23-4

23-3

23-10

23-5

23-6

23-9

23-16

23-17

G55

55

55

55

55

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 4 of 17

4

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

55

W North Frontage Rd

W
Cro

ssro
ads Pkwy

S
S

c
h

m
id

t
R

d
S

S
c

h
m

id
t

R
d

W Crossroads Pkwy

24-16

23-8

24-64

24-63

24-1

24-11

24-3

24-7

24-12

24-4

24-10

24-6

24-5

24-15

24-13

24-14

24-2

23-7

23-13

24-62

23-12

23-11

24-21

24-18

24-71

A

A

A

A

A

A

S

F

55

55

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 5 of 17

5

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2 !!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2 !!2

!!2 !!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

W
Cro

ssro
ads

Pkwy

G
a

te
w

a
y

C
t

Marquette Dr

E
n

te
rp

ris
e

D
r

L
a

k
e

s
id

e
D

r

24-31

24-28

24-57

24-45
24-49

24-44

24-42

24-26

24-52

24-46

24-36

24-53

24-30

24-48

24-32

24-27

24-54 24-58

24-40
24-43

24-41

24-39

24-69

24-29

24-25

24-23

24-50

24-35

W

W A

F , S

A F

A

A

A , W

W

A

GP

A

A , G

A , W

A

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 6 of 17

6

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

Marquette Dr

N
a

p
e

rv
ille

D
r

S
B

o
lin

g
b

ro
o

k
D

r
S

B
o

lin
g

b
ro

o
k

D
r

M
arq

uett
e

D
r

Jo
lie

t
R

d

N
Abbott Rd

Marquette Dr

25-22

25-4

25-3

34-8

25-16
25-12

25-21

25-23

25-7
25-17

25-20

25-24

24-60 25-8

25-2

25-15

25-19

24-75

25-83

25-85

5598

S

F

G

A

A

GA , W

W

F

53

53

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 7 of 17

7

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2!!2

M
arq

uett
e

D
r

Veterans
Woods, Roy F.
Hassert Grove

Shelter

E
C

rossroads
Pkw

y

Jolie
t R

d

Jolie
t R

d

Jolie
t R

d

Veterans Woods

Veterans
Woods,

Traders Corner
Shelter

25-37

25-35

25-32

25-31

25-33

25-38

25-34
25-84

25-39

25-36

G

CG

G
G

F

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 8 of 17

8

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2 !!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

V
eterans

P
kw

y

W
South

Fro
nta

ge Rd

55

W
C

ro
s

s
ro

a
d

s
P

k
w

y

V
eterans

P
kw

y

V
eterans

P
kw

y

32-49

32-29
32-46

32-33

32-25

32-34

32-45

32-20

32-47

32-17
32-41

32-51

32-40

32-42

32-44

23-2

23-1

32-43

32-38

32-39

32-50

32-167

A

A

W

A , G

A

F

A

F

G

A

A

A

55

55

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 9 of 17

9

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

N
S

c
h

m
id

t
R

d

33-14

33-69

33-13

33-8

33-18

33-7

33-9

33-6

33-259

F

F

GP , S

F

F

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 10 of 17

10

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

Anton Dr

H
o

n
e

y
t re

e
D

r

Meadowalk Park
E

n
te

rp
ris

e
D

r

L
a

k
e

s
id

e
D

r

Anton Dr

Romeoville Fire
Department
Station 22

33-176

33-125

33-157

33-205

33-145

33-136

33-214

33-211

33-112

33-165

33-156

33-80

33-195

33-159

33-126

33-135

33-113

33-86

33-93

33-155

33-101

33-216

33-158
33-72 33-194

33-174

33-137

33-111

33-138

33-154

33-175

33-71

33-128

33-164

33-152

33-153

33-193

33-172

33-188

33-89

33-144

33-87

33-88

33-90

33-79

33-213

33-160

33-190

33-189

33-191

33-70
33-173

33-212

33-127

33-241

33-244

33-255

33-192

A

A

F

S

A

A

A

A , G

A

A , W

A

A

S

A

A , W

S

A

F

A , W

G

A

F

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 11 of 17

11

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

N
ap

er
vi

lle
D

r

C
ham

bers
D

r

N
In

dependence
B

lv
d

53

N
Abbott Rd

53

Jo
li

et
R

d
Jo

li
et

R
d

N
A

b
b

o
tt

R
d

N Abbott Rd

34-2

34-4

33-225

34-1

34-3

33-218

33-232

34-6

33-220

33-221

34-5

33-235

33-229

33-234

34-7

33-224

34-23

34-7A

34-7B

34-7C

34-7D

33-229A

A

G

A

A

G , IDP

A

A

GP
A

A

A

A

A

53

53

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 12 of 17

12

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

Prologis
Pkw

y

P
ro

lo
g

is
P

k
w

y

W
C

ro
ssro

ads
P

kw
y

Veterans
Pkwy

Veterans
Pkwy

P
ro

lo
g

is
P

k
w

y

H
u

d
s

o
n

A
v

eW Mystic Ln

Veterans Pkwy

Veterans Pkwy

W Hillc
rest Dr

W
M

y
s

tic
L

n

32-134

32-135

32-136

32-139

32-18

32-36

32-3732-32

32-48

32-21

32-35

32-31

32-138

32-137

G

A

G

G
F , G

F

S

A , S

A

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 13 of 17

13

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2 !!2 !!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2!!2!!2!!2

!!2
!!2 !!2

Farragut Ave

H
u

d
s

o
n

A
v

e

Geneva Ave

N
S

c
h

m
id

t
R

d

Naperville Dr

Abbeywood Dr

D
a

lh
a

rt
A

v
e

Veterans Pkwy

Rockledge Dr

Naperville Dr

33-75

33-29

33-49

33-50

33-30

33-63

33-28

33-20

33-73

33-19

33-16
33-39 33-47

33-42

33-48

33-15

33-21

33-58

33-41

33-74

33-61

33-57

33-43

33-245

33-246

33-252

33-25133-24933-248

33-247
33-250 33-253

A

W

CG

S

W

W

A

GP

A , G , W

S

G

A

AA

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 14 of 17

14

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2
!!2

!!2

!!2

S
ix

P
in

e
s

D
r

Naperville Dr

H
o

n
e

y
tre

e
D

r

Cedarbend Dr

Honeybear Ln

Austrian Dr

Naperville Rd

H
o

n
e

y
tre

e
D

r

Abbeywood Dr

Ponderosa Dr

Naperv
ill

e
Dr

E

nterprise
Dr

P
in

e
T

ra
il

D
r

N
In

dependence
Blv

d

N
In

dependence
Blv

d

Pine Trail Park

33-131

33-121

33-196

33-91

33-201

33-116

33-139
33-117

33-83

33-115

33-120

33-202

33-114

33-118

33-141

33-217

33-94

33-207

33-167

33-161

33-123

33-95

33-108

33-146

33-147

33-102

33-209

33-128

33-215

33-180

33-122

33-148

33-81

33-166

33-181

33-103

33-206

33-130

33-96

33-210

33-140

33-129

33-199

33-208

33-105

33-92

33-179

33-104

33-177

33-82

33-162

33-119

33-204

33-142

33-242

S

F , S

GP

F

A

S

A

A

A , GP

S

GP

A

A

A

53

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 15 of 17

15

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

C
ham

bers
D

r

N
In

dependence
Blv

d

33-228

33-222

33-219

A

A

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 16 of 17

16

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

!!2

Ridgewood Ave

N
In

de
pe

nd
en

ce
B

lv
d

Devonwood Ave

Devonwood Ave

Rocbaar Dr

O
a

k
rid

g
e

D
r

N
In

dependence
Blv

d

Pine Trail Park

P
a

rk
w

o
o

d
A

v
e

Rocbaar Dr

F
o

re
s

tw
o

o
d

D
r

Fo
re

stw
ood

D
r

33-170

33-169

33-223

33-178

33-197

33-203

33-184

33-151

33-233
33-200

33-187

33-183

33-226

33-227

33-149

33-171

33-168

33-143

33-150

33-163

33-182

33-134

42-131

33-198

33-186

33-237

33-243

42-130

33-171

33-170

F E

F

FE

F

F

F

53

53

1

9

32

4 5 6 7 8

17

10 11 12

13 14 15 16

O

M:\G65_LAND.RV\Land_sp\aview\PROJECTS\I_I\24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Design Eng\Romeoville 24-R0115_03 MH Rehab.aprx

Legend

Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 Sanitary Sewer Manholes

Sanitary Sewer Mains

IAWC Manholes to be Repaired

!!2 IAWC Sanitary Sewer Manholes

IAWC Sanitary Sewer Mains

State Roads

Hydrology

FEMA Flood Hazard

100-year Floodplain

Floodway

2024 Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation Basin 3
V i l l a g e  o f  R o m e o v i l l e

A -- SEAL & ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME
CG -- CURTAIN GROUT MANHOLE
E -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - EPOXY
F -- INSTALL FRAME & GASKET SEAL COVER
G -- GROUT MANHOLE
GP -- GROUT PIPE SEALS
IDP -- INSTALL INTERNAL DROP PIPE
S -- MH TO BE INTERNALLY SEALED - CEMENTITIOUS
W -- PATCH WALL JOINTS

Page 17 of 17

17

1 inch = 200 feet

Manhole Repair Legend

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
2024 SANITARY MANHOLE REHABILITATION

BASIN 3

MANHOLE 
ID

ADDRESS 
NUMBER

STREET MANHOLE LOCATION
APPROX. 

MANHOLE 
DEPTH (FT)

APPROX. 
FRAME 
HEIGHT 

(IN)

MANHOLE 
DIAMETER 

(IN)

DEPTH OF 
ADJUSTING 
RINGS (IN)

INSTALL 
FRAME & 
GASKET 

SEAL COVER

SEAL & 
ADJUST 

MANHOLE 
FRAME

GROUT 
MANHOLE

CURTAIN 
GROUT 

MANHOLE

GROUT 
PIPE SEAL

MANHOLES TO BE 
INTERNALLY 

SEALED - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

COATING

DEPTH - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

(VF)

MANHOLES TO 
BE INTERNALLY 
SEALED - EPOXY 

COATING

DEPTH - 
EPOXY 

(VF)

PATCH 
WALL 

JOINTS

INSTALL 
INTERNAL 
DROP PIPE

VACUUM 
TESTING

F A G CG GP S E W IDP
5598 1300 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 5.97 9 48 10 X
23-2 600 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 14.9 9 48 19 X
23-3 590 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 10.89 9 48 3 X
24-1 518 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 4.41 7 48 0 X

24-11 750 S SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 4.98 7 48 0 X
24-16 470 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 12.79 7 48 0 X
24-17 375 S FRONTAGE RD ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6.11 9 48 0 X
24-2 518 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 7.91 8 48 3 X 7.91

24-21 1 GATEWAY CT EASEMENT 14.47 8 48 0 X
24-22 700 GATEWAY DR EASEMENT 8.33 8 48 2 X
24-23 1 GATEWAY CT EASEMENT 13.49 8 48 0 X X
24-24 700 GATEWAY DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 11.4 7 48 2 X
24-29 335 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 12.78 7 48 6 X X
24-3 518 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 8.39 7 48 6 X

24-31 1 GATEWAY CT EASEMENT 7.42 8 48 5 X
24-32 335 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 11.46 9 48 0 X
24-33 340 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 10.93 9 48 7 X
24-37 340 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 12.7 9 48 5 X
24-40 1306 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 12.47 7 48 11 X
24-41 1312 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 13.15 9 48 6 X
24-43 1306 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 9.88 9 48 11 X
24-44 1313 MARQUETTE DR EASEMENT 9.57 9 48 0 X X 9.57
24-45 1290 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 13 7 48 0 X
24-47 300 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 12.97 9 48 0 X
24-48 1335 LAKESIDE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 8.43 8 48 5 X
24-49 1345 LAKESIDE DR EASEMENT 14.37 8 48 0 X
24-51 300 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 4.26 9 48 11 X
24-52 1312 MARQUETTE DR EASEMENT 7.72 9 48 7 X
24-53 1308 MARQUETTE DR EASEMENT 13.35 7 48 19 X
24-54 1316 MARQUETTE DR EASEMENT 12.81 8 48 0 X X
24-57 1306 MARQUETTE DR SIDE LAWN 6.92 7 48 0 X
24-6 505 S SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 9.28 9 48 0 X

24-60 1304 MARQUETTE DR SIDE LAWN 5.57 8 48 4 X
24-69 1306 MARQUETTE DR EASEMENT 5.05 8 48 0 X
24-7 505 S SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 9.71 9 48 0 X

24-72 305 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 14.95 9 48 30 X
24-74 245 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 13.55 8 48 17 X
24-75 1306 MARQUETTE DR SIDE LAWN 6.19 7 48 0 X X
25-1 250 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 7.8 9 48 0 X

25-16 115 MARQUETTE DR CONCRETE PAVEMENT 12.43 9 48 3 X
25-20 JOLIET RD EASEMENT 15.46 8 48 46 X
25-23 JOLIET RD EASEMENT 15.85 7 48 0 X

1 of 4

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
2024 SANITARY MANHOLE REHABILITATION

BASIN 3

MANHOLE 
ID

ADDRESS 
NUMBER

STREET MANHOLE LOCATION
APPROX. 

MANHOLE 
DEPTH (FT)

APPROX. 
FRAME 
HEIGHT 

(IN)

MANHOLE 
DIAMETER 

(IN)

DEPTH OF 
ADJUSTING 
RINGS (IN)

INSTALL 
FRAME & 
GASKET 

SEAL COVER

SEAL & 
ADJUST 

MANHOLE 
FRAME

GROUT 
MANHOLE

CURTAIN 
GROUT 

MANHOLE

GROUT 
PIPE SEAL

MANHOLES TO BE 
INTERNALLY 

SEALED - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

COATING

DEPTH - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

(VF)

MANHOLES TO 
BE INTERNALLY 
SEALED - EPOXY 

COATING

DEPTH - 
EPOXY 

(VF)

PATCH 
WALL 

JOINTS

INSTALL 
INTERNAL 
DROP PIPE

VACUUM 
TESTING

F A G CG GP S E W IDP
25-26 150 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 15.24 9 48 12 X 15.24
25-28 150 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.4 9 48 0 X
25-29 175 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.85 9 48 9 X
25-31 175 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 19.09 9 48 5 X
25-32 279 JOLIET RD EASEMENT 15.36 7 48 19 X
25-33 175 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.69 9 48 28 X
25-34 309 E CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 19.91 9 48 0 X
25-36 309 JOLIET RD EASEMENT 17.38 7 48 8 X
25-4 1300 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 6.2 7 48 4 X 6.2
25-5 250 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 8.83 9 48 0 X

25-85 115 MARQUETTE DR SIDE LAWN 10.09 9 48 0 X
32-134 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 7.29 5 48 25 X
32-136 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 8.79 9 48 7 X
32-137 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 9.51 9 48 8 X
32-167 969 VETERANS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 13.02 9 48 0 X
32-17 969 VETERANS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 15.91 9 48 4 X
32-18 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 9.71 9 48 3 X
32-20 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 16.34 9 48 4 X
32-21 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 10.81 9 48 10 X 10.81
32-25 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 19.22 5 48 0 X
32-29 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.34 9 48 0 X
32-33 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.95 9 48 0 X
32-33 760 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 20.95 9 48 0 X
32-35 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 21.09 9 48 0 X 21.09
32-35 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 21.09 9 48 0 X
32-36 771 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 21.56 5 48 0 X
32-37 1000 VETERANS PKWY EASEMENT 19.87 9 48 13 X X
32-39 575 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT PAVEMENT 11.7 9 48 3 X
32-43 605 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 15.44 9 48 0 X
32-44 605 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 15.58 9 48 5 X
32-48 1000 VETERANS PKWY EASEMENT 21.9 9 48 5 X
32-49 605 W CROSSROADS PKWY ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 4.27 9 48 6 X
32-50 575 W CROSSROADS PKWY EASEMENT 13.11 9 48 42 X

33-101 111 ANTON DR EASEMENT 7.62 8 48 0 X
33-111 716 SAYBROOK CT EASEMENT 8.84 8 48 31 X
33-112 607 GLENHURST CT EASEMENT 9 5 48 20 X 9
33-113 508 WILLOW CT EASEMENT 9.08 7 48 11 X
33-115 315 ELMWOOD RD FRONT LAWN 7.49 9 48 9 X
33-119 112 CEDARBEND DR FRONT LAWN 6.78 8 48 7 X
33-123 21 ABBEYWOOD DR FRONT LAWN 13.91 9 48 11 X 13.91

2 of 4

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
2024 SANITARY MANHOLE REHABILITATION

BASIN 3

MANHOLE 
ID

ADDRESS 
NUMBER

STREET MANHOLE LOCATION
APPROX. 

MANHOLE 
DEPTH (FT)

APPROX. 
FRAME 
HEIGHT 

(IN)

MANHOLE 
DIAMETER 

(IN)

DEPTH OF 
ADJUSTING 
RINGS (IN)

INSTALL 
FRAME & 
GASKET 

SEAL COVER

SEAL & 
ADJUST 

MANHOLE 
FRAME

GROUT 
MANHOLE

CURTAIN 
GROUT 

MANHOLE

GROUT 
PIPE SEAL

MANHOLES TO BE 
INTERNALLY 

SEALED - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

COATING

DEPTH - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

(VF)

MANHOLES TO 
BE INTERNALLY 
SEALED - EPOXY 

COATING

DEPTH - 
EPOXY 

(VF)

PATCH 
WALL 

JOINTS

INSTALL 
INTERNAL 
DROP PIPE

VACUUM 
TESTING

F A G CG GP S E W IDP
33-127 410 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 11.89 8 48 9 X
33-13 900 N SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 10.88 4 48 12 X X 10.88

33-134 731 OAKRIDGE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 17.64 9 48 25 X 17.64
33-135 710 PINETREE CT EASEMENT 9.61 5 48 0 X
33-137 500 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 12.54 7 48 5 X 12.54
33-138 412 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 12.12 9 48 7 X
33-138 412 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 12.12 9 48 7 X
33-14 900 N SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 12.43 0 48 5 X

33-142 120 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 11.57 9 48 19 X
33-145 500 HONEYTREE DR EASEMENT 12.88 4 48 2 X
33-162 202 CEDARBEND DR ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 7.28 9 48 14 X
33-165 407 FARMBROOK CT EASEMENT 6.88 8 48 11 X
33-166 302 BEECHWOOD DR EASEMENT 4.54 6 48 10 X
33-171 731 OAKRIDGE DR EASEMENT 5.64 9 48 15 X
33-172 902 DUNBRIDGE LN ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 7.39 9 48 19 X
33-175 602 DEVON LN CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6.55 9 48 4 X 6.55
33-18 801 N SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 9.41 9 48 0 X

33-190 1330 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 14.17 6 48 3 X
33-194 1344 ENTERPRISE DR FRONT LAWN 15.11 9 48 7 X
33-197 221 ROCBAAR DR EASEMENT 12.84 8 48 3 X
33-198 221 ROCBAAR DR EASEMENT 5.51 9 48 11 X
33-200 221 ROCBAAR DR EASEMENT 11.61 9 48 20 X
33-202 768 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD EASEMENT 9.02 7 48 33 X
33-203 260 ROCBAAR DR EASEMENT 4.95 9 48 9 X 4.95
33-204 1354 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 16.86 4 48 0 X
33-205 1275 LAKESIDE DR FRONT LAWN 10.44 9 48 5 X
33-21 93 ROCKLEDGE DR FRONT LAWN 11.03 9 48 20 X 11.03

33-211 1275 LAKESIDE DR REAR LAWN 13.9 9 48 0 X
33-213 1245 LAKESIDE DR FRONT LAWN 10.48 8 48 0 X
33-215 1150 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 15.17 9 48 0 X
33-216 1225 LAKESIDE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 17.2 6 48 0 X
33-216 1225 LAKESIDE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 17.2 6 48 0 X
33-217 1411 ENTERPRISE DR EASEMENT 18.38 8 48 48 X
33-218 1225 LAKESIDE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 11.71 7 48 4 X
33-220 1225 LAKESIDE DR EASEMENT 8.18 8 48 0 X
33-221 1201 CHAMBERS DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 8.03 5 48 0 X
33-222 900 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD EASEMENT 27.35 7 48 4 X
33-224 1222 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 7.92 7 48 6 X
33-225 1200 CHAMBERS DR EASEMENT 9.47 7 48 10 X

3 of 4

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED



VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE
2024 SANITARY MANHOLE REHABILITATION

BASIN 3

MANHOLE 
ID

ADDRESS 
NUMBER

STREET MANHOLE LOCATION
APPROX. 

MANHOLE 
DEPTH (FT)

APPROX. 
FRAME 
HEIGHT 

(IN)

MANHOLE 
DIAMETER 

(IN)

DEPTH OF 
ADJUSTING 
RINGS (IN)

INSTALL 
FRAME & 
GASKET 

SEAL COVER

SEAL & 
ADJUST 

MANHOLE 
FRAME

GROUT 
MANHOLE

CURTAIN 
GROUT 

MANHOLE

GROUT 
PIPE SEAL

MANHOLES TO BE 
INTERNALLY 

SEALED - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

COATING

DEPTH - 
CEMENTITIOUS 

(VF)

MANHOLES TO 
BE INTERNALLY 
SEALED - EPOXY 

COATING

DEPTH - 
EPOXY 

(VF)

PATCH 
WALL 

JOINTS

INSTALL 
INTERNAL 
DROP PIPE

VACUUM 
TESTING

F A G CG GP S E W IDP
33-228 900 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD EASEMENT 29.26 8 48 0 X
33-229 1222 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 7.11 9 48 0 X

33-229A 1223 NAPERVILLE DR EASEMENT 7.39 8 48 0 X
33-237 324 ROCBAAR DR EASEMENT 6.78 9 48 0 X
33-244 1250 LAKESIDE DR EASEMENT 13.32 7 48 2 X
33-248 801 N SCHMIDT RD CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6.51 9 48 9 X
33-251 801 N SCHMIDT RD CONCRETE PAVEMENT 4.99 9 48 10 X
33-28 86 ABBEYWOOD DR EASEMENT 16.95 9 48 0 X
33-29 81 ABBEYWOOD DR FRONT LAWN 10.34 9 48 8 X
33-30 81 ROCKLEDGE DR FRONT LAWN 11.03 6 48 2 X 11.03
33-41 71 ABBEYWOOD DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 15.59 9 48 4 X
33-47 72 ABBEYWOOD DR EASEMENT 20.85 5 48 7 X
33-48 70 ABBEYWOOD DR FRONT LAWN 16.99 5 48 0 X X
33-48 70 ABBEYWOOD DR FRONT LAWN 16.99 5 48 0 X
33-50 95 PONDEROSA DR EASEMENT 18.11 4 48 0 X
33-63 39 ABBEYWOOD DR ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 9.66 9 48 14 X
33-69 111 ANTON DR CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6.72 9 48 0 X
33-7 1200 N SCHMIDT RD EASEMENT 7.78 9 48 0 X

33-72 511 GARDINER CT EASEMENT 10.12 9 48 8 X
33-73 302 ELMWOOD RD FRONT LAWN 7.72 9 48 18 X
33-74 112 ELMWOOD RD CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6.95 9 48 0 X
33-75 202 ELMWOOD RD EASEMENT 5.51 9 48 8 X
33-79 211 ANTON DR EASEMENT 7.66 7 48 0 X
33-82 40 HONEYBEAR LN FRONT LAWN 8.31 9 48 4 X 8.31
33-83 48 AUSTRIAN DR PARKWAY 12.04 7 48 16 X 12.04
33-83 48 AUSTRIAN DR PARKWAY 12.04 7 48 16 X
33-91 402 WILDWOOD CT SIDE LAWN 10.02 9 48 21 X 10.02
33-92 401 WILDWOOD CT FRONT LAWN 9.6 8 48 20 X
33-92 401 WILDWOOD CT FRONT LAWN 9.6 8 48 20 X
33-93 401 WILDWOOD CT SIDE LAWN 10.17 8 48 20 X
33-93 401 WILDWOOD CT SIDE LAWN 10.17 8 48 20 X
34-2 1300 NAPERVILLE DR ASPHALT PAVEMENT 6.67 8 48 7 X
34-4 1111 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD EASEMENT 24.49 7 48 5 X
34-5 1400 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD ASPHALT PAVEMENT 24.67 8 48 22 X
34-6 1410 N INDEPENDENCE BLVD EASEMENT 20.45 7 48 20 X X
34-7 1300 JOLIET RD EASEMENT 16.59 5 48 7 X

34-7B 1300 JOLIET RD SIDE LAWN 17.93 8 48 12 X
34-8 265 S BOLINGBROOK DR EASEMENT 17.46 7 48 0 X

42-131 691 PARKWOOD AVE EASEMENT 5.41 9 48 2 X

4 of 4

mweisbrodt
Text Box
REVISED


	01_Change Order 1 Form - 24-R0115.03
	Change Order #1

	02_24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Change Order Overview
	03_24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Change Order
	04_24-R0115.03 Manhole Rehab Scope
	Rehab Schedule




